OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

<u>ORDER</u>

The following transfer & posting is hereby made with immediate effect on purely temporily basis:

S.No	Name of the official	From	То
01	Sh. Deepak Acharya, P.A EC: 62352734	Saket Courts, ND	In the Court of Sh. Sachin Sanghwan Ld ASJ (FTC)-01, South East District till further orders, since the resignation of Ms. Jyoti, PA has been accepted by the Ld. PD&SJ, HQs., Delhi and Ms. Priyanka, PA has proceeded on maternity leave.

1. Non- compliance of this order or immediately proceeding on leave will be viewed seriously and the official will be liable for suitable disciplinary action.

2. The above mentioned official is hereby stands relieved from his respective place of posting & further directed to join his duties immediately at the transferee place.

(Rajneesh Lamar Gupta)

Principal District & Sessions Judge South-East District, Saket Courts New Delhi

9コ Si - 9コル2 / Admn.I / T&P / S.E.D. / Saket / N.D. / 2024

Dated, New Delhi 28 924

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi. 1.
- P.S. to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, ND. 2.
- The Sr.A.O.(Judl.) / In charge, Administration Branch I, Tis Hazari Courts (HQs), Delhi. 3.
- Ld. Judicial Officer/ OIC concerned. 4.
- The Assistant Accounts Officer / D.D.O., South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi. 5.
- The Sr.A.O.(Judl.) / In charge, Computer Branch, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi
- 6. P.R.O., South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi 7.
- Concerned Official / LAYERS Seat, Administration Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 8.
- Official concerned. 9.
- Dealing Official, R&I Branch, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi for uploading 10. in LAYERS software.

Administration Branch,

South-East District, Saket Courts New Delhi